400 VA 100 VA
Applications
• Equipment transformers are useful where the available voltage must
be changed to accommodate the voltage required by the load and
safety voltage.
•	 Suitable	for	use	in	certified	increased	safety	enclosures	and	OEM
increased safety applications.
• Requires primary and secondary protection by fuses or Branch Circuit

tat
ion
s a
nd
 P
an
els
Visit our website at www.appleton.emerson.com.
Contact us at (800) 621-1506 or +33 3 22 54 13 90.   |   © June 2024D90
Primary Secondary Power Weight kg (lb) Volume dm³ (in³) Certified Type Catalog Number
230/400 V
24/48 V
100 VA 2.7 (5.95) 4 (244) TSN TRE100A2
160 VA 4.9 (10.80) 4 (244) TSN TRE160A2
250 VA 5.4 (11.90) 7 (427) TSN TRE250A2
400 VA 6.9 (153.21) 7 (427) TSN TRE400A2
2x110 V
100 VA 2.7 (5.95) 4 (244) TSCN TRE100A3
160 VA 4.9 (10.80) 4 (244) TSCN TRE160A3
250 VA 5.4 (11.90) 7 (427) TSCN TRE250A3
400 VA 6.9 (153.21) 7 (427) TSCN TRE400A3
240/415 V 24/48 V
100 VA 2.7 (5.95) 4 (244) TSN TRE100B2
160 VA 4.9 (10.80) 4 (244) TSN TRE160B2
250 VA 5.4 (11.90) 7 (427) TSN TRE250B2
400 VA 6.9 (153.21) 7 (427) TSN TRE400B2
Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Power
Fixing
Weight